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1. Blacktop Kids (GBNF) - Chris Rastelli
Willie Parker RB PIT $912 @ CIN  * 306 19.13
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $201 @ TAM  * 130 8.13
Frank Gore RB SFO $1112 @ DEN  * 328 20.50
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN $1712 vs PIT  * 259 16.19
Steve Smith WR CAR $201 @ NOR  * 254 15.88
Donald Driver WR GNB $181 @ CHI  * 268 16.75
Reggie Wayne WR IND $191 vs MIA  * 280 17.50
Ronald Curry WR OAK $31 @ NYJ  * 130 8.13
Matt Jones WR JAC $812 @ KAN  * 109 6.81
Robert Royal TE BUF $21 @ BAL  * 65 4.06
Rian Lindell K BUF $41 @ BAL  * 107 6.69
Mike Nugent K NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 101 6.31
Justin Fargas RB OAK $21 @ NYJ 75 4.69
Brandon Jones WR TEN $31 vs NWE 93 5.81
Benjamin Watson TE NWE $512 @ TEN 131 8.19

$6020

10. J.A.B. - Jared and Bruce Dansky
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $161 @ TAM  * 166 10.38
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $201 @ PHI  * 171 10.69
Larry Johnson RB KAN $201 vs JAC  * 375 23.44
Frank Gore RB SFO $1112 @ DEN  * 328 20.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC $91 @ KAN  * 274 17.13
Samie Parker WR KAN $101 vs JAC  * 100 6.25
Derrick Mason WR BAL $181 vs BUF  * 145 9.06
Reggie Wayne WR IND $191 vs MIA  * 280 17.50
Jason Elam K DEN $51 vs SFO  * 108 6.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $31 @ TEN  * 104 6.50
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG $512 vs ARI  * 117 7.31
Daunte Culpepper QB MIA $151 @ IND 47 2.94
Chad Jackson WR NWE $61 @ TEN 41 2.56
Marty Booker WR MIA $612 @ IND 196 12.25
Antonio Bryant WR SFO $151 @ DEN 141 8.81
Benjamin Watson TE NWE $512 @ TEN 131 8.19

$4320

11. Badabing - Joe Radford
Michael Vick QB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 305 19.06
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $171 vs CAR  * 235 14.69
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $71 @ TEN  * 97 6.06
Eric Moulds WR HOU $131 vs CLE  * 118 7.38
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI $151 vs GNB  * 174 10.88
Ashley Lelie WR ATL $81 @ PHI  * 78 4.88
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 211 13.19
Heath Miller TE PIT $1112 @ CIN  * 108 6.75
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $1612 @ WAS  * 172 10.75
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN $312 vs JAC  * 83 5.19
Cedrick Wilson WR PIT $101 @ CIN 91 5.69
Randy Moss WR OAK $191 @ NYJ 117 7.31
Bobby Wade WR TEN $31 vs NWE 82 5.13
Troy Williamson WR MIN $1412 vs STL 83 5.19

$5538

12. Jersey Girl - Pam Caporale
Carson Palmer QB CIN $1512 vs PIT  * 273 17.06
Philip Rivers QB SDG $81 vs ARI  * 246 15.38
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $71 @ TEN  * 97 6.06
Reuben Droughns RB CLE $1512 @ HOU  * 133 8.31
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN $1712 vs PIT  * 259 16.19
Chad Johnson WR CIN $201 vs PIT  * 277 17.31
Santonio Holmes WR PIT $31 @ CIN  * 124 7.75
Joe Klopfenstein TE STL $31 @ MIN  * 49 3.06
Ryan Longwell K MIN $412 vs STL  * 97 6.06
Robbie Gould K CHI $31 vs GNB  * 144 9.00
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 @ BAL  * 105 6.56
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG $512 vs ARI  * 117 7.31
Daunte Culpepper QB MIA $151 @ IND I/R 47 2.94
Chris Simms QB TAM $91 vs SEA 38 2.38
Ronnie Brown RB MIA $2012 @ IND 189 11.81
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG $912 @ WAS 108 6.75
LenDale White RB TEN $121 vs NWE 35 2.19
Chad Jackson WR NWE $61 @ TEN 41 2.56

$9344

13. Froggers - Gary Brescia
Vince Young QB TEN $21 vs NWE  * 216 13.50
Joseph Addai RB IND $161 vs MIA  * 218 13.63
Travis Henry RB TEN $111 vs NWE  * 210 13.13
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG $912 @ WAS  * 108 6.75
Mark Clayton WR BAL $712 vs BUF  * 221 13.81
Chris Henry WR CIN $81 vs PIT  * 128 8.00
Donte' Stallworth WR PHI $161 vs ATL  * 153 9.56
Andre Johnson WR HOU $171 vs CLE  * 277 17.31
Terry Glenn WR DAL $161 vs DET  * 214 13.38
Santonio Holmes WR PIT $31 @ CIN  * 124 7.75
Todd Heap TE BAL $1612 vs BUF  * 183 11.44
David Akers K PHI $61 vs ATL  * 98 6.13
Neil Rackers K ARI $312 @ SDG  * 108 6.75
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI $41 @ SDG  * 92 5.75
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN $31 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
Cedric Benson RB CHI $151 vs GNB 92 5.75
Cedric Houston RB NYJ $81 vs OAK 73 4.56
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $131 vs ARI 75 4.69

$4942

14. Billyboys - Eric Raab
Drew Brees QB NOR $91 vs CAR  * 351 21.94
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $2012 vs PIT  * 246 15.38
Najeh Davenport RB PIT $61 @ CIN  * 60 3.75
Ronnie Brown RB MIA $2012 @ IND  * 189 11.81
Braylon Edwards WR CLE $1612 @ HOU  * 183 11.44
Donte' Stallworth WR PHI $161 vs ATL  * 153 9.56
Hines Ward WR PIT $181 @ CIN  * 197 12.31
Travis Taylor WR MIN $1112 vs STL  * 124 7.75
Santana Moss WR WAS $181 vs NYG  * 160 10.00
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $31 vs JAC  * 104 6.50
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $111 @ NOR  * 79 4.94
Antonio Bryant WR SFO $151 @ DEN 141 8.81
Marty Booker WR MIA $612 @ IND 196 12.25

$8328

15. Platinum Playaz - Darren Valdes, Pilar Rocha
Steve McNair QB BAL $1312 vs BUF  * 194 12.13
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $2012 vs PIT  * 246 15.38
Willis McGahee RB BUF $201 @ BAL  * 174 10.88
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN $1712 vs PIT  * 259 16.19
Reggie Wayne WR IND $191 vs MIA  * 280 17.50
Keyshawn Johnson WR CAR $1412 @ NOR  * 170 10.63
Hines Ward WR PIT $181 @ CIN  * 197 12.31
Torry Holt WR STL $201 @ MIN  * 303 18.94
Todd Heap TE BAL $1612 vs BUF  * 183 11.44
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $1612 @ WAS  * 172 10.75
Vernand Morency RB GNB $912 @ CHI 73 4.56
Jerome Harrison RB CLE $81 @ HOU 22 1.38

$11439

16. Lick My Footballs Too - Chris Brescia/Rob Brescia
Peyton Manning QB IND $201 vs MIA  * 368 23.00
Drew Brees QB NOR $91 vs CAR  * 351 21.94
Willis McGahee RB BUF $201 @ BAL  * 174 10.88
Ahman Green RB GNB $181 @ CHI  * 209 13.06
Torry Holt WR STL $201 @ MIN  * 303 18.94
Isaac Bruce WR STL $131 @ MIN  * 204 12.75
Devery Henderson WR NOR $61 vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Deion Branch WR SEA $141 @ TAM  * 150 9.38
Heath Miller TE PIT $1112 @ CIN  * 108 6.75
Robbie Gould K CHI $31 vs GNB  * 144 9.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $71 vs BUF  * 152 9.50
New York Giants D/ST NYG $71 @ WAS  * 90 5.63
Carnell Williams RB TAM $201 vs SEA 138 8.63
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $171 @ TAM 230 14.38

$2865
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17. N.W.P - Nestor Pagan
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 191 11.94
Ronnie Brown RB MIA $2012 @ IND  * 189 11.81
Ladell Betts RB WAS $312 vs NYG  * 231 14.44
Mike Bell RB DEN $181 vs SFO  * 134 8.38
Eric Parker WR SDG $712 vs ARI  * 98 6.13
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $131 vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Terry Glenn WR DAL $161 vs DET  * 214 13.38
Todd Heap TE BAL $1612 vs BUF  * 183 11.44
Josh Brown K SEA $412 @ TAM  * 105 6.56
New York Giants D/ST NYG $71 @ WAS  * 90 5.63
Vernand Morency RB GNB $912 @ CHI 73 4.56
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG $912 @ WAS 108 6.75
Sinorice Moss WR NYG $31 @ WAS 7 0.44
Cedrick Wilson WR PIT $101 @ CIN 91 5.69

$7591

18. Black Knights - Jordan Asinofsky
Tom Brady QB NWE $171 @ TEN  * 267 16.69
Michael Vick QB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 305 19.06
Larry Johnson RB KAN $201 vs JAC  * 375 23.44
Corey Dillon RB NWE $181 @ TEN  * 153 9.56
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $181 vs BUF  * 186 11.63
Dennis Northcutt WR CLE $412 @ HOU  * 42 2.63
Derrick Mason WR BAL $181 vs BUF  * 145 9.06
Reggie Williams WR JAC $41 @ KAN  * 134 8.38
Devery Henderson WR NOR $61 vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Steve Smith WR CAR $201 @ NOR  * 254 15.88
Alex Smith TE TAM $412 vs SEA  * 81 5.06
David Akers K PHI $61 vs ATL  * 98 6.13
Neil Rackers K ARI $312 @ SDG  * 108 6.75
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $71 vs BUF  * 152 9.50
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $31 vs ATL  * 111 6.94
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 vs SEA 98 6.13
Ron Dayne RB HOU $31 vs CLE 118 7.38
Amani Toomer WR NYG $121 @ WAS 96 6.00

$2891

19. Holidays - Art Rastelli Sr.
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT $612 @ CIN  * 203 12.69
Drew Brees QB NOR $91 vs CAR  * 351 21.94
Willie Parker RB PIT $912 @ CIN  * 306 19.13
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $201 @ PHI  * 171 10.69
Terry Glenn WR DAL $161 vs DET  * 214 13.38
Derrick Mason WR BAL $181 vs BUF  * 145 9.06
Roddy White WR ATL $312 @ PHI  * 69 4.31
Deion Branch WR SEA $141 @ TAM  * 150 9.38
Tony Scheffler TE DEN $41 vs SFO  * 52 3.25
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN $31 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 84 5.25
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $71 @ TEN 97 6.06
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $171 vs CAR 235 14.69
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $131 vs ARI 75 4.69
Sinorice Moss WR NYG $31 @ WAS 7 0.44

$3128

2. Team Hold'Em - Ugo Lipedusi/Bobby Freeman
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $161 @ TAM  * 166 10.38
Kurt Warner QB ARI $141 @ SDG  * 58 3.63
Reuben Droughns RB CLE $1512 @ HOU  * 133 8.31
Cedric Houston RB NYJ $81 vs OAK  * 73 4.56
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC $91 @ KAN  * 274 17.13
Keyshawn Johnson WR CAR $1412 @ NOR  * 170 10.63
Terrell Owens WR DAL $191 vs DET  * 261 16.31
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $161 vs JAC  * 195 12.19
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $141 @ PHI  * 164 10.25
Adam Vinatieri K IND $412 vs MIA  * 102 6.38
Jason Hanson K DET $31 @ DAL  * 110 6.88
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 84 5.25
Wali Lundy RB HOU $161 vs CLE 117 7.31
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $171 vs CAR 235 14.69
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $71 @ SDG 122 7.63

$4778

20. Blazers - Eric Oppenheim/John Bladel
Philip Rivers QB SDG $81 vs ARI  * 246 15.38
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR $151 @ NOR  * 113 7.06
Joseph Addai RB IND $161 vs MIA  * 218 13.63
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC $91 @ KAN  * 274 17.13
Santonio Holmes WR PIT $31 @ CIN  * 124 7.75
Plaxico Burress WR NYG $1712 @ WAS  * 216 13.50
Reggie Williams WR JAC $41 @ KAN  * 134 8.38
Bernard Berrian WR CHI $41 vs GNB  * 166 10.38
Isaac Bruce WR STL $131 @ MIN  * 204 12.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO $111 @ DEN  * 56 3.50
David Akers K PHI $61 vs ATL  * 98 6.13
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $312 vs MIA  * 66 4.13
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $512 vs SEA  * 76 4.75
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 vs SEA 98 6.13
Doug Gabriel WR OAK $91 @ NYJ 79 4.94
Samie Parker WR KAN $101 vs JAC 100 6.25

$3719

21. Red Dogs - George Tompkins
Steve McNair QB BAL $1312 vs BUF  * 194 12.13
Trent Green QB KAN $121 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $201 @ PHI  * 171 10.69
Travis Henry RB TEN $111 vs NWE  * 210 13.13
Ladell Betts RB WAS $312 vs NYG  * 231 14.44
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR $151 @ NOR  * 113 7.06
Bernard Berrian WR CHI $41 vs GNB  * 166 10.38
Javon Walker WR DEN $171 vs SFO  * 270 16.88
Ronald Curry WR OAK $31 @ NYJ  * 130 8.13
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $161 vs JAC  * 195 12.19
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $141 @ PHI  * 164 10.25
Olindo Mare K MIA $41 @ IND  * 90 5.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 @ BAL  * 105 6.56
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $512 @ KAN  * 108 6.75
Clinton Portis RB WAS $201 vs NYG 133 8.31
Derek Hagan WR MIA $31 @ IND 59 3.69
Mike Vanderjagt K DAL $412 vs DET 78 4.88

$3991

22. The Dukes - Mark+Scott Kantrowitz
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 191 11.94
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ DAL  * 241 15.06
Edgerrin James RB ARI $201 @ SDG  * 209 13.06
Corey Dillon RB NWE $181 @ TEN  * 153 9.56
Marvin Harrison WR IND $201 vs MIA  * 305 19.06
Braylon Edwards WR CLE $1612 @ HOU  * 183 11.44
Devery Henderson WR NOR $61 vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Eric Parker WR SDG $712 vs ARI  * 98 6.13
Ashley Lelie WR ATL $81 @ PHI  * 78 4.88
Randy Moss WR OAK $191 @ NYJ  * 117 7.31
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $161 vs JAC  * 195 12.19
Rian Lindell K BUF $41 @ BAL  * 107 6.69
Josh Scobee K JAC $31 @ KAN  * 119 7.44
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $31 @ TEN  * 104 6.50
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG $512 vs ARI  * 117 7.31
T.J. Duckett RB WAS $131 vs NYG 18 1.13
Joe Horn WR NOR $171 vs CAR 164 10.25

$4550

23. I 2 L - Lou Arias
Kurt Warner QB ARI $141 @ SDG  * 58 3.63
Wali Lundy RB HOU $161 vs CLE  * 117 7.31
Thomas Jones RB CHI $181 vs GNB  * 210 13.13
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $181 vs BUF  * 186 11.63
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $2012 vs PIT  * 246 15.38
Wes Welker WR MIA $21 @ IND  * 136 8.50
Matt Jones WR JAC $812 @ KAN  * 109 6.81
Drew Bennett WR TEN $141 vs NWE  * 141 8.81
Hines Ward WR PIT $181 @ CIN  * 197 12.31
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $312 vs MIA  * 66 4.13
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR $31 vs CAR  * 88 5.50
Matt Leinart QB ARI $61 @ SDG 163 10.19
LenDale White RB TEN $121 vs NWE 35 2.19
Eric Parker WR SDG $712 vs ARI 98 6.13

$5068
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24. Favrelous - Bob Noble
Philip Rivers QB SDG $81 vs ARI  * 246 15.38
Ron Dayne RB HOU $31 vs CLE  * 118 7.38
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $201 @ TAM  * 130 8.13
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 vs SEA  * 98 6.13
Ladell Betts RB WAS $312 vs NYG  * 231 14.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG $51 vs ARI  * 102 6.38
Plaxico Burress WR NYG $1712 @ WAS  * 216 13.50
Ernest Wilford WR JAC $131 @ KAN  * 94 5.88
Santana Moss WR WAS $181 vs NYG  * 160 10.00
Jermaine Wiggins TE MIN $1312 vs STL  * 87 5.44
Tony Scheffler TE DEN $41 vs SFO  * 52 3.25
Josh Scobee K JAC $31 @ KAN  * 119 7.44
Donovan McNabb QB PHI $161 vs ATL 251 15.69
Reggie Bush RB NOR $201 vs CAR 261 16.31
Mark Bradley WR CHI $31 vs GNB 43 2.69
Jerry Porter WR OAK $121 @ NYJ 2 0.13

$4689

25. Compton's Finest - Tab Brown
Trent Green QB KAN $121 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Rex Grossman QB CHI $31 vs GNB  * 215 13.44
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $181 vs BUF  * 186 11.63
Mewelde Moore RB MIN $61 vs STL  * 110 6.88
Jerious Norwood RB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 103 6.44
Wes Welker WR MIA $21 @ IND  * 136 8.50
Mark Clayton WR BAL $712 vs BUF  * 221 13.81
Ernest Wilford WR JAC $131 @ KAN  * 94 5.88
Santana Moss WR WAS $181 vs NYG  * 160 10.00
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $151 vs JAC  * 145 9.06
Donte' Stallworth WR PHI $161 vs ATL  * 153 9.56
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $412 @ HOU  * 181 11.31
Josh Brown K SEA $412 @ TAM  * 105 6.56
Matt Stover K BAL $31 vs BUF  * 110 6.88
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN $312 vs JAC  * 83 5.19
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI $91 vs ATL 91 5.69
Michael Turner RB SDG $121 vs ARI 75 4.69
Kevin Curtis WR STL $1112 @ MIN 101 6.31

$4373

26.Team Breese - marvin breese
Brett Favre QB GNB $101 @ CHI  * 224 14.00
Tom Brady QB NWE $171 @ TEN  * 267 16.69
Ron Dayne RB HOU $31 vs CLE  * 118 7.38
Larry Johnson RB KAN $201 vs JAC  * 375 23.44
LenDale White RB TEN $121 vs NWE  * 35 2.19
Laurence Maroney RB NWE $161 @ TEN  * 138 8.63
Chad Jackson WR NWE $61 @ TEN  * 41 2.56
Marques Colston WR NOR $31 vs CAR  * 241 15.06
Vincent Jackson WR SDG $51 vs ARI  * 102 6.38
Steve Smith WR CAR $201 @ NOR  * 254 15.88
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI $151 vs GNB  * 174 10.88
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $141 @ PHI  * 164 10.25
Randy McMichael TE MIA $141 @ IND  * 137 8.56
Mike Nugent K NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 101 6.31
Jason Elam K DEN $51 vs SFO  * 108 6.75
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $71 vs BUF  * 152 9.50
New York Giants D/ST NYG $71 @ WAS  * 90 5.63
Najeh Davenport RB PIT $61 @ CIN 60 3.75
Michael Jenkins WR ATL $101 @ PHI 118 7.38
Brandon Jones WR TEN $31 vs NWE 93 5.81

$1990

27. Alleyoops - Al Rastelli
Peyton Manning QB IND $201 vs MIA  * 368 23.00
Marc Bulger QB STL $151 @ MIN  * 335 20.94
Travis Henry RB TEN $111 vs NWE  * 210 13.13
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG $201 vs ARI  * 522 32.63
Derrick Blaylock RB NYJ $1212 vs OAK  * 10 0.63
Justin Fargas RB OAK $21 @ NYJ  * 75 4.69
Antwaan Randle El WR WAS $71 vs NYG  * 99 6.19
Chris Chambers WR MIA $191 @ IND  * 149 9.31
Dennis Northcutt WR CLE $412 @ HOU  * 42 2.63
Travis Taylor WR MIN $1112 vs STL  * 124 7.75
Eric Moulds WR HOU $131 vs CLE  * 118 7.38
Jermaine Wiggins TE MIN $1312 vs STL  * 87 5.44
Joe Klopfenstein TE STL $31 @ MIN  * 49 3.06
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 @ MIN  * 121 7.56
Ryan Longwell K MIN $412 vs STL  * 97 6.06
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL $512 vs DET  * 98 6.13
Stephen Davis RB STL $41 @ MIN 34 2.13
Corey Bradford WR DET $312 @ DAL 27 1.69
Amani Toomer WR NYG $121 @ WAS 96 6.00

$7167

28. Pez Heads - Artie Rastelli
Kurt Warner QB ARI $141 @ SDG  * 58 3.63
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR $151 @ NOR  * 113 7.06
Cedric Houston RB NYJ $81 vs OAK  * 73 4.56
Jerious Norwood RB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 103 6.44
Michael Jenkins WR ATL $101 @ PHI  * 118 7.38
Andre Johnson WR HOU $171 vs CLE  * 277 17.31
Mark Clayton WR BAL $712 vs BUF  * 221 13.81
Reggie Brown WR PHI $141 vs ATL  * 183 11.44
Chris Henry WR CIN $81 vs PIT  * 128 8.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB $111 @ CHI  * 150 9.38
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC $31 @ KAN  * 25 1.56
Robert Royal TE BUF $21 @ BAL  * 65 4.06
Neil Rackers K ARI $312 @ SDG  * 108 6.75
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA $312 @ IND  * 106 6.63
Matt Leinart QB ARI $61 @ SDG 163 10.19
Musa Smith RB BAL $81 vs BUF 39 2.44
Doug Gabriel WR OAK $91 @ NYJ 79 4.94
Reggie Williams WR JAC $41 @ KAN 134 8.38
Benjamin Watson TE NWE $512 @ TEN 131 8.19

$3283

29. Hot Nickels - Sean Stumpf
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT $612 @ CIN  * 203 12.69
Vince Young QB TEN $21 vs NWE  * 216 13.50
Marion Barber III RB DAL $151 vs DET  * 187 11.69
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $191 @ NOR  * 150 9.38
Willis McGahee RB BUF $201 @ BAL  * 174 10.88
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 211 13.19
Eric Moulds WR HOU $131 vs CLE  * 118 7.38
Drew Bennett WR TEN $141 vs NWE  * 141 8.81
Javon Walker WR DEN $171 vs SFO  * 270 16.88
Randy McMichael TE MIA $141 @ IND  * 137 8.56
Matt Stover K BAL $31 vs BUF  * 110 6.88
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $512 vs SEA  * 76 4.75
Verron Haynes RB PIT $81 @ CIN 37 2.31
Ashley Lelie WR ATL $81 @ PHI 78 4.88
Joe Jurevicius WR CLE $111 @ HOU 110 6.88

$2607

3. Dont Hate Congratulate - Rodney Hu
Jon Kitna QB DET $101 @ DAL  * 246 15.38
Fred Taylor RB JAC $171 @ KAN  * 208 13.00
Cedric Benson RB CHI $151 vs GNB  * 92 5.75
Frank Gore RB SFO $1112 @ DEN  * 328 20.50
Terrell Owens WR DAL $191 vs DET  * 261 16.31
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 211 13.19
Javon Walker WR DEN $171 vs SFO  * 270 16.88
Reche Caldwell WR NWE $101 @ TEN  * 135 8.44
Joe Jurevicius WR CLE $111 @ HOU  * 110 6.88
Daniel Wilcox TE BAL $31 vs BUF  * 50 3.13
Robbie Gould K CHI $31 vs GNB  * 144 9.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN $41 vs PIT  * 81 5.06
Clinton Portis RB WAS $201 vs NYG 133 8.31

$2444

30. Two 2 Lou - Lou Profenna
Peyton Manning QB IND $201 vs MIA  * 368 23.00
Ahman Green RB GNB $181 @ CHI  * 209 13.06
Samkon Gado RB HOU $101 vs CLE  * 47 2.94
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG $201 vs ARI  * 522 32.63
Michael Turner RB SDG $121 vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Reggie Brown WR PHI $141 vs ATL  * 183 11.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG $51 vs ARI  * 102 6.38
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $151 vs JAC  * 145 9.06
Marques Colston WR NOR $31 vs CAR  * 241 15.06
Jermaine Wiggins TE MIN $1312 vs STL  * 87 5.44
Jason Elam K DEN $51 vs SFO  * 108 6.75
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL $512 vs DET  * 98 6.13
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $312 vs MIA  * 66 4.13
Michael Robinson RB SFO $41 @ DEN 28 1.75
Kevan Barlow RB NYJ $141 vs OAK 77 4.81
Maurice Stovall WR TAM $21 vs SEA 15 0.94

$3569
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31.Roto-Bawlers - Hector Castro
Trent Green QB KAN $121 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Mewelde Moore RB MIN $61 vs STL  * 110 6.88
Reggie Bush RB NOR $201 vs CAR  * 261 16.31
Fred Taylor RB JAC $171 @ KAN  * 208 13.00
Deion Branch WR SEA $141 @ TAM  * 150 9.38
Isaac Bruce WR STL $131 @ MIN  * 204 12.75
Joe Horn WR NOR $171 vs CAR  * 164 10.25
Randy Moss WR OAK $191 @ NYJ  * 117 7.31
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $1612 @ WAS  * 172 10.75
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE $41 @ TEN  * 97 6.06
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN $41 vs PIT  * 81 5.06
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN $31 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
Clinton Portis RB WAS $201 vs NYG 133 8.31
Domanick Davis RB HOU $71 vs CLE 0 0.00

$3185

32. Comeback Kings - Roy Radford
Carson Palmer QB CIN $1512 vs PIT  * 273 17.06
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $191 @ NOR  * 150 9.38
Jerious Norwood RB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 103 6.44
Corey Dillon RB NWE $181 @ TEN  * 153 9.56
Chad Johnson WR CIN $201 vs PIT  * 277 17.31
Travis Taylor WR MIN $1112 vs STL  * 124 7.75
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $151 vs JAC  * 145 9.06
Greg Jennings WR GNB $111 @ CHI  * 150 9.38
Antwaan Randle El WR WAS $71 vs NYG  * 99 6.19
Bryan Fletcher TE IND $21 vs MIA  * 42 2.63
Chris Baker TE NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 70 4.38
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 @ MIN  * 121 7.56
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $512 @ KAN  * 108 6.75
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $512 vs SEA  * 76 4.75
Domanick Davis RB HOU $71 vs CLE 0 0.00
Derrick Blaylock RB NYJ $1212 vs OAK 10 0.63
Najeh Davenport RB PIT $61 @ CIN 60 3.75
Amani Toomer WR NYG $121 @ WAS 96 6.00
Sinorice Moss WR NYG $31 @ WAS 7 0.44

$6845

33. House O' Pain - Chris Puleo
Brett Favre QB GNB $101 @ CHI  * 224 14.00
Marc Bulger QB STL $151 @ MIN  * 335 20.94
Cedric Benson RB CHI $151 vs GNB  * 92 5.75
Laurence Maroney RB NWE $161 @ TEN  * 138 8.63
Edgerrin James RB ARI $201 @ SDG  * 209 13.06
Thomas Jones RB CHI $181 vs GNB  * 210 13.13
Ernest Wilford WR JAC $131 @ KAN  * 94 5.88
Chris Chambers WR MIA $191 @ IND  * 149 9.31
Reche Caldwell WR NWE $101 @ TEN  * 135 8.44
Brandon Lloyd WR WAS $101 vs NYG  * 59 3.69
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI $151 vs GNB  * 174 10.88
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $412 @ HOU  * 181 11.31
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC $31 @ KAN  * 25 1.56
Olindo Mare K MIA $41 @ IND  * 90 5.63
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 @ MIN  * 121 7.56
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $512 @ KAN  * 108 6.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $31 @ TEN  * 104 6.50
Cedric Cobbs RB DEN $51 vs SFO 0 0.00
Jerome Harrison RB CLE $81 @ HOU 22 1.38

$3392

34. Red Raiders - Rob Kotel
Rex Grossman QB CHI $31 vs GNB  * 215 13.44
Matt Leinart QB ARI $61 @ SDG  * 163 10.19
Laurence Maroney RB NWE $161 @ TEN  * 138 8.63
Justin Fargas RB OAK $21 @ NYJ  * 75 4.69
Anthony Thomas RB BUF $21 @ BAL  * 78 4.88
Michael Turner RB SDG $121 vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Reche Caldwell WR NWE $101 @ TEN  * 135 8.44
Michael Jenkins WR ATL $101 @ PHI  * 118 7.38
Bernard Berrian WR CHI $41 vs GNB  * 166 10.38
Marques Colston WR NOR $31 vs CAR  * 241 15.06
Reggie Brown WR PHI $141 vs ATL  * 183 11.44
Alex Smith TE TAM $412 vs SEA  * 81 5.06
Vernon Davis TE SFO $111 @ DEN  * 56 3.50
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $31 vs JAC  * 104 6.50
Adam Vinatieri K IND $412 vs MIA  * 102 6.38
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $111 @ NOR  * 79 4.94
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $31 vs ATL  * 111 6.94
Mewelde Moore RB MIN $61 vs STL 110 6.88
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $41 vs STL 92 5.75

$2041

35. Mighty Ducks - Mike Moscarelli
Brett Favre QB GNB $101 @ CHI  * 224 14.00
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 191 11.94
Mike Bell RB DEN $181 vs SFO  * 134 8.38
Braylon Edwards WR CLE $1612 @ HOU  * 183 11.44
Keyshawn Johnson WR CAR $1412 @ NOR  * 170 10.63
Marvin Harrison WR IND $201 vs MIA  * 305 19.06
Joe Horn WR NOR $171 vs CAR  * 164 10.25
Daniel Wilcox TE BAL $31 vs BUF  * 50 3.13
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $412 @ HOU  * 181 11.31
Matt Stover K BAL $31 vs BUF  * 110 6.88
Mike Nugent K NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 101 6.31
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN $41 vs PIT  * 81 5.06
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $41 vs OAK  * 84 5.25
Michael Robinson RB SFO $41 @ DEN 28 1.75
Peerless Price WR BUF $51 @ BAL 103 6.44
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC $31 @ KAN 25 1.56

$4429

36. Sleeps With The Fishes - Mike Profenna
Vince Young QB TEN $21 vs NWE  * 216 13.50
Mike Bell RB DEN $181 vs SFO  * 134 8.38
Marion Barber III RB DAL $151 vs DET  * 187 11.69
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $191 @ NOR  * 150 9.38
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $71 @ SDG  * 122 7.63
Donald Driver WR GNB $181 @ CHI  * 268 16.75
Drew Bennett WR TEN $141 vs NWE  * 141 8.81
Troy Williamson WR MIN $1412 vs STL  * 83 5.19
Matt Jones WR JAC $812 @ KAN  * 109 6.81
Alex Smith TE TAM $412 vs SEA  * 81 5.06
Chris Baker TE NYJ $31 vs OAK  * 70 4.38
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $31 vs JAC  * 104 6.50
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 @ BAL  * 105 6.56
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $111 @ NOR  * 79 4.94
Wali Lundy RB HOU $161 vs CLE 117 7.31
Anthony Thomas RB BUF $21 @ BAL 78 4.88

$3969

4. F Mackey's Pink Truck - Matt Pepe/Chris Clarke
Jon Kitna QB DET $101 @ DAL  * 246 15.38
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs ATL  * 351 21.94
Joseph Addai RB IND $161 vs MIA  * 218 13.63
Mark Bradley WR CHI $31 vs GNB  * 43 2.69
Torry Holt WR STL $201 @ MIN  * 303 18.94
Plaxico Burress WR NYG $1712 @ WAS  * 216 13.50
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ $151 vs OAK  * 249 15.56
Tony Scheffler TE DEN $41 vs SFO  * 52 3.25
Josh Scobee K JAC $31 @ KAN  * 119 7.44
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $31 vs STL  * 136 8.50
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI $91 vs ATL 91 5.69
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ DAL 241 15.06
Derek Hagan WR MIA $31 @ IND 59 3.69
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $41 vs STL 92 5.75

$3025

5. Gang Green - Matt Mackey
Tom Brady QB NWE $171 @ TEN  * 267 16.69
Kevan Barlow RB NYJ $141 vs OAK  * 77 4.81
Edgerrin James RB ARI $201 @ SDG  * 209 13.06
Reuben Droughns RB CLE $1512 @ HOU  * 133 8.31
Marion Barber III RB DAL $151 vs DET  * 187 11.69
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ $151 vs OAK  * 249 15.56
Terrell Owens WR DAL $191 vs DET  * 261 16.31
Randy McMichael TE MIA $141 @ IND  * 137 8.56
Jason Hanson K DET $31 @ DAL  * 110 6.88
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL $512 vs DET  * 98 6.13
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA $312 @ IND  * 106 6.63
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI $91 vs ATL 91 5.69
Vernand Morency RB GNB $912 @ CHI 73 4.56

$4517
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6. Wildcats - Lee Caporale
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $161 @ TAM  * 166 10.38
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT $612 @ CIN  * 203 12.69
Reggie Bush RB NOR $201 vs CAR  * 261 16.31
Thomas Jones RB CHI $181 vs GNB  * 210 13.13
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $201 @ TAM  * 130 8.13
Marty Booker WR MIA $612 @ IND  * 196 12.25
Marvin Harrison WR IND $201 vs MIA  * 305 19.06
Adam Vinatieri K IND $412 vs MIA  * 102 6.38
John Kasay K CAR $412 @ NOR  * 99 6.19
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR $31 vs CAR  * 88 5.50
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $31 vs ATL  * 111 6.94
Kevan Barlow RB NYJ $141 vs OAK 77 4.81
Musa Smith RB BAL $81 vs BUF 39 2.44
Dante Hall WR KAN $312 vs JAC 59 3.69
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $171 @ TAM 230 14.38

$3760

7. Legion Of Doom - Jeff Puente
Carson Palmer QB CIN $1512 vs PIT  * 273 17.06
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ DAL  * 241 15.06
Carnell Williams RB TAM $201 vs SEA  * 138 8.63
Chris Henry WR CIN $81 vs PIT  * 128 8.00
Wes Welker WR MIA $21 @ IND  * 136 8.50
Andre Johnson WR HOU $171 vs CLE  * 277 17.31
Kevin Curtis WR STL $1112 @ MIN  * 101 6.31
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ $151 vs OAK  * 249 15.56
Vernon Davis TE SFO $111 @ DEN  * 56 3.50
John Kasay K CAR $412 @ NOR  * 99 6.19
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN $312 vs JAC  * 83 5.19
Donovan McNabb QB PHI $161 vs ATL 251 15.69
Musa Smith RB BAL $81 vs BUF 39 2.44
Samie Parker WR KAN $101 vs JAC 100 6.25
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $171 @ TAM 230 14.38

$4799

8. Bling Bling - Justin Bennett
Michael Vick QB ATL $131 @ PHI  * 305 19.06
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs ATL  * 351 21.94
Willie Parker RB PIT $912 @ CIN  * 306 19.13
Ahman Green RB GNB $181 @ CHI  * 209 13.06
Greg Jennings WR GNB $111 @ CHI  * 150 9.38
Ronald Curry WR OAK $31 @ NYJ  * 130 8.13
Chad Johnson WR CIN $201 vs PIT  * 277 17.31
Heath Miller TE PIT $1112 @ CIN  * 108 6.75
Jason Hanson K DET $31 @ DAL  * 110 6.88
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE $41 @ TEN  * 97 6.06
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $31 vs STL  * 136 8.50
Donovan McNabb QB PHI $161 vs ATL 251 15.69
Domanick Davis RB HOU $71 vs CLE 0 0.00
Brandon Lloyd WR WAS $101 vs NYG 59 3.69
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $41 vs STL 92 5.75

$3357

9. HitZone - Hitman
Marc Bulger QB STL $151 @ MIN  * 335 20.94
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG $201 vs ARI  * 522 32.63
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs ATL  * 351 21.94
Fred Taylor RB JAC $171 @ KAN  * 208 13.00
Donald Driver WR GNB $181 @ CHI  * 268 16.75
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $71 @ SDG  * 122 7.63
Chris Chambers WR MIA $191 @ IND  * 149 9.31
Rian Lindell K BUF $41 @ BAL  * 107 6.69
Josh Brown K SEA $412 @ TAM  * 105 6.56
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $31 vs STL  * 136 8.50
Joe Jurevicius WR CLE $111 @ HOU 110 6.88
Brandon Jones WR TEN $31 vs NWE 93 5.81

$1793

Monday Ghost Team - Monday Ghost Team
No players on roster.

Tuesday Ghost Team - Tuesday Ghost Team
No players on roster.

Wednesday Ghost Team - Wednesday Ghost Team
No players on roster.

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 3


